
Me PDL 

No. MePDCL /IQERBDCT96/2025-26/604 
Tò, 

Sir, 

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED 
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION 

RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM 
Email: aceie.rb.mepdcl@meghalaya.gov.in 

Dated Umíam the 19 May, 2025 

Sub: Additional Units (kVAh) to be included into the electricity bills of MIS MEGHALAYA 
BRIQUETTE INDUSTRIES MIDC UMIAM (Consumer Id.: 2232000107). 

The Assistant Exccutive Engineer, 
Umiam Distribution Sub-Division 
MePDCL, Umiam. 

2025. 

M/S MEGHALAYA BRIQUETTE INDUSTRIES MIDC UMIAM (Consumer Id.: 
2232000107) was first charged on 21.01.2025 and this firm has also started operationalizing and 
functioning on the same date. However, following the detection of incorrect CTR of the 11KV CT-PT 
Unit by the undersigned, the old CT-PT Unit was replaced with new Unit (S1. No. 70330) on the 01-04 

In view of the above and to compensate for the loss of energy for the period w.e.f 21.01.2025 
(Date of service/ operationalization) and 01.04.2025 (CT-PT replacement date), 1,53,323.33 of Additional 
Units (kVAh) may please be included into the electricity bills of this consumer (Bill Cycle of May, 2025). 

This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

Encl. Assesment of Additional Unit. 

Copy to: 
No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2025-26/604(a) 

Yours faithfully, 

(FllmÝoL. Kynshi) 
Assistant Executive Engineer-Cum-Assessing Officer 

I & E Sub-Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle 
MePDCL, Umiam 

Dated Umiam the 19th May, 2025 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information. 
2. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Enforcement, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information. 
3. Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information. 
4. The Executive Engineer, MTI Division, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information. 
5. The Junior Engineer (Central Billing Section), Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information and necessary action to include the additional unit as mentioned. 
6. The Manager, M/S MEGHALAYA BRIQUETTE INDUSTRIES MIDC UMIAM for kind information. 
7. R/F. 

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 



Descriptlon 

Consumer's Name : MIS MEGHALAYA BRIQUETTE INDUSTRIES MIDC UMIAM 
IMetor RGadingstor MotorIDAMS5O00046.and Motor Status: OK (Normal) 

Reading 
Reading (CT-PT Unit 
Replacement Date) 

No Of Days 

Difference 
Multiplying Factor 
Net Consumption 

Average Per Day 
Consumption (APDC) 
Additional Units to be 

included (kVAh) 

Consumer ID/ Account No. 2232000107 
Energy Consumption Statement 

Date. 

19-05-2025 

01-04-2025 

48 

KWH Motor Kvah Metor 
18023 

820 

17203 

4 

68812 

1433.58 

137991.00 

27251 

967 

26284 

4 

105136 

2190.33 

153323.33 

Recorded Demand 

53.2 

212,8 

No. of days between 21-01-2025 (Date of Service) & 01-04-2025 (CT-PT 
Replacement Date) 

Recorded PF 

YF.Lkynshi) 

70 

(B). Consumption (kVAh) between21-01-2025 (Date of Service) & 01-04-2025 
(CT-PT Replacement Date) based on APDC should have been 

Number of units (in kVAh) to be compensated as additional units (B-A]| 153323.33 

153323.33 

Asstt. Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer 
|& E Sub Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle 

MePDCL, Umiam. 
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