

## MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM

Email: aeeie.rb.mepdcl@meghalaya.gov.in

No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2025-26/604

Dated Umiam the 19th May, 2025

To,

The Assistant Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Sub-Division MePDCL, Umiam.

Sub: Additional Units (kVAh) to be included into the electricity bills of M/S MEGHALAYA BRIQUETTE INDUSTRIES MIDC UMIAM (Consumer Id.: 2232000107).

Sir.

M/S MEGHALAYA BRIQUETTE INDUSTRIES MIDC UMIAM (Consumer Id.: 2232000107) was first charged on 21.01.2025 and this firm has also started operationalizing and functioning on the same date. However, following the detection of incorrect CTR of the 11KV CT-PT Unit by the undersigned, the old CT-PT Unit was replaced with new Unit (Sl. No. 70330) on the 01-04-2025.

In view of the above and to compensate for the loss of energy for the period w.e.f 21.01.2025 (Date of service/ operationalization) and 01.04.2025 (CT-PT replacement date), 1,53,323.33 of Additional Units (kVAh) may please be included into the electricity bills of this consumer (Bill Cycle of May, 2025). This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Encl. Assesment of Additional Unit.

Yours faithfully,

(Fallmoon L. Kynshi)

Assistant Executive Engineer-Cum-Assessing Officer I & E Sub-Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle MePDCL, Umiam

No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2025-26/604(a)

Dated Umiam the 19th May, 2025

Copy to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information.
  - 2. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Enforcement, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information.
  - 3. Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information.

4. The Executive Engineer, MTI Division, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information.

- 5. The Junior Engineer (Central Billing Section), Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information and necessary action to include the additional unit as mentioned.
- 6. The Manager, M/S MEGHALAYA BRIQUETTE INDUSTRIES MIDC UMIAM for kind information.
- 7. R/F.

## Energy Consumption Statement Consumer ID/ Account No. 2232000107

Consumer's Name : M/S MEGHALAYA BRIQUETTE INDUSTRIES MIDC UMIAM

Meter R	eadings for N	leter ID:MS50	00046 and Me	ter Status: OK (Normal)	
Description	Date	KWH Motor	Kvah Meter	Recorded Demand	Recorded PF
Reading	19-05-2025	18023	27251	53.2	
Reading (CT-PT Unit Replacement Date)	01-04-2025	820	967		
No Of Days	48				
Difference		17203	26284		
Multiplying Factor		4	4		
Net Consumption		68812	105136	212.8	
Average Per Day Consumption (APDC)		1433.58	2190.33		
Additional Units to be included (kVAh))		137991.00	153323.33		
No. of days between 21-01-2025 (Date of Service) & 01-04-2025 (CT-PT Replacement Date)					70
(B). Consumption (kVAh) between21-01-2025 (Date of Service) & 01-04-2025 (CT-PT Replacement Date) based on APDC should have been					153323.33
Number of unit	s (in kVAh)	to be compe	ensated as a	dditional units [B-A]	153323.33

(F.L Kynshi)

Asstt. Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer
I & E Sub Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle
MePDCL, Umiam.